Agenda

IOGCC Virtual Annual Conference
General Session

Monday, November 9, 2020
10:30am —4:00pm

10:30am

10:45am

11:15am

12:15pm

12:45

1:15pm

1:50pm

2:25pm

2:40pm

3:15pm

3:50pm

4:00pm

SPEAKER

Charlie Burd, IOGCC Vice-Chair
Wayne Christian, IOGCC 2"¢ Vice-Chair
Welcome and Introductory Remarks

Shawn Bennett, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Oil and Gas, DOE
Ken McQueen, National Energy Policy Advisor and Region 6
Administrator, EPA

Federal Update

Honorable Doug Burgum, Governor of North Dakota
Keynote Address

Tim Gould, Head of Division, Energy Supply and Investment
Outlooks, Directorate of Sustainability, Technology and Outlooks,
Internal Energy Agency

World Energy Outlook 2020

BREAK — 30 minutes
John Hariju, Vice President for Strategic Partnership, Energy and
Environment Research Center

Potential Reuse Strategy for High Salinity Produced Water

Chuck Fox, CEO & President, Windy Cove Energy I, LLC
CO2 EOR and Carbon Capture, Regulators in the Know

BREAK — 15 minutes
Ivan Wong, Senior Principal Seismologist, Lettis Consultants
International

The Exchange — Induced Seismicity Primer Update

Alex Epstein, President, Center for Industrial Progress
Fossil Fuels and Our Improving Environment

Charlie Burd, IOGCC Vice-Chair
Concluding Remarks

Adjourn

MODERATOR

Lynn Helms, IOGCC Official Representative,
North Dakota

Kim Doane, Chair
Public, Coastal and Tribal Lands Committee

Eric Vendel, Chair
Legal and Regulatory Affairs Committee

Lanny Schoeling, Chair
Energy Resources, Research and Technology
Committee

Leslie Savage, Chair
Environment and Safety Committee

Travis McCormick, Chair
Public Outreach



