Agenda IOGCC Virtual Annual Conference General Session Monday, November 9, 2020 10:30am – 4:00pm

	SPEAKER	MODERATOR
10:30am	Charlie Burd, IOGCC Vice-Chair Wayne Christian, IOGCC 2 nd Vice-Chair Welcome and Introductory Remarks	
10:45am	Shawn Bennett, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Oil and Gas, DOE Ken McQueen, National Energy Policy Advisor and Region 6 Administrator, EPA Federal Update	
11:15am	Honorable Doug Burgum, Governor of North Dakota Keynote Address	Lynn Helms, IOGCC Official Representative, North Dakota
12:15pm	Tim Gould, Head of Division, Energy Supply and Investment Outlooks, Directorate of Sustainability, Technology and Outlooks, Internal Energy Agency World Energy Outlook 2020	Kim Doane, Chair Public, Coastal and Tribal Lands Committee
12:45	BREAK – 30 minutes	
1:15pm	John Harju, Vice President for Strategic Partnership, Energy and Environment Research Center Potential Reuse Strategy for High Salinity Produced Water	Eric Vendel, Chair Legal and Regulatory Affairs Committee
1:50pm	Chuck Fox, CEO & President, Windy Cove Energy II, LLC CO2 EOR and Carbon Capture, Regulators in the Know	Lanny Schoeling, Chair Energy Resources, Research and Technology Committee
2:25pm	BREAK – 15 minutes	
2:40pm	Ivan Wong, Senior Principal Seismologist, Lettis Consultants International The Exchange – Induced Seismicity Primer Update	Leslie Savage, Chair Environment and Safety Committee
3:15pm	Alex Epstein, President, Center for Industrial Progress Fossil Fuels and Our Improving Environment	Travis McCormick, Chair Public Outreach
3:50pm	Charlie Burd, IOGCC Vice-Chair Concluding Remarks	
4:00pm	Adjourn	